

Results of Extraordinary Meetings Wednesday, 14 June 2017

State Street Global Advisors, Australia Services Limited, as Responsible Entity of the Funds referenced below, sought approval from its members to amend the Fund's constitution in respect of the method by which fees are calculated.

Resolution to amend the constitution of each Fund as set out in the notice of meeting:

	Votes Cast	Votes Cast	Votes Cast
Fund Name	For	Against	Abstaining
State Street Australian Cash Trust	100%	0%	
State Street Australian Equities Index Trust	100%	0%	
State Street Australian Fixed Income Index Trust	100%	0%	
State Street Australian Listed Property Index Trust	100%	0%	
State Street Global Fixed Income Index Trust	100%	0%	
State Street Global Index Plus (Hedged) Trust	100%	0%	
State Street Global Index Plus Trust	99.99%	0%	0.01%
State Street International Equities Index (Hedged) Trust	100%	0%	
State Street International Equities Index Trust	100%	0%	
State Street Passive Balanced Trust	100%	0%	

As a result of the votes cast at the meetings, fees of the Responsible Entity and Investment Manager will be calculated and accrued on a daily basis with effect from 1 July 2017.

There are no changes to the Management Costs as quoted in the Product Disclosure Statement.

Issued by State Street Global Advisors, Australia Services Limited (AFSL Number 274900, ABN 16 108 671 441) ("SSGA, ASL"). Registered office: Level 17, 420 George Street, Sydney, NSW 2000, Australia · Telephone: +612 9240-7600 · Web: www.ssga.com. State Street Global Advisors, Australia, Limited (AFSL Number 238276, ABN 42 003 914 225) ("SSGA Australia") is the Investment Manager.

The Funds referenced in this communication are managed investment schemes domiciled in Australia, promoted by SSGA Australia, in respect of which SSGA, ASL is the Responsible Entity. This general information has been prepared without taking into account your individual objectives, financial situation or needs and you should consider whether it is appropriate for you. You should seek professional advice and consider the product disclosure document, available at www.ssga.com, before deciding whether to acquire or continue to hold units in the Funds.

Investing involves risk including the risk of loss of principal. This material should not be considered a solicitation to apply for interests in the Funds and investors should obtain independent financial and other professional advice before making investment decisions. There is no representation or warranty as to the currency or accuracy of, nor liability for, decisions based on such information.

The whole or any part of this work may not be reproduced, copied or transmitted or any of its contents disclosed to third parties without SSGA Australia's express written consent.

© 2017 State Street Corporation - All Rights Reserved.